

Ref: 2023.15

Request Date: 25.04.2023

Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

1. Please could you provide the following data:

Average waiting time for victims of sexual abuse or violence who have requested support services commissioned by your PCC between the years below. Please categorise the data by the types of sexual violence and abuse support services your PCC commissions (e.g. counselling).

- Feb 14 2020-Feb 14 2021
- Feb 14 2021-Feb 14 2022
- Feb 14 2022-Feb 14 2023

2. Please could you provide the following data:

Average waiting time for victims of domestic abuse and violence who have requested support services commissioned by your PCC between the years below (where they are commissioned by your PCC). Please categorise the data by the types of domestic abuse and violence support services your PCC commissions (e.g. counselling).

- Feb 14 2020-Feb 14 2021
- Feb 14 2021-Feb 14 2022
- Feb 14 2022-Feb 14 2023

3. If this support is commissioned by your local authority, please provide a list of relevant local authorities who would have this information.

4. Please could you also provide a list of charities or organisations that you commission to carry out these services, or direct me as to where I could find one.

Response

1. I can confirm that we hold the information, Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Average waiting time for Sexual Violence services (number of days for preferred service)

	Sexual Assault Referral Centre (ISVA/YPSVA/CYPSVA Support)		
	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Sexual Violence	17	32	30

	Rape and Sexual Abuse Referral Centre (Support/Counselling)		
	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Sexual Violence	22	37	48
Child Sexual Abuse	11	37	46

	Stepping Stones (Support/Counselling)		
	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Sexual Violence		56	89

2. I can confirm that we do hold this information, Freedom of Information Act 2000. Our Regional IDVA services do not hold waiting lists therefore this information is not available.
3. This organisation is the Accountable Body for the commissioning of IDVA services in North Wales.
4. The organisations commissioned are :-
 - o RASASC
 - o SARC
 - o Stepping Stones
 - o DASU North Wales Ltd
 - o Gorwel

Information of the services we provide is available on your website, please click here. [Commissioned Services | Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner North Wales \(northwales-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.northwales-pcc.gov.uk/commissioned-services)

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 27.04.2023